

POCSO Case No. 03/2023

Present : Shri A.K. Mukharjee, (In Charge),
Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.

Order No.05

30.01.2023

Accused Baridul Sk. has been produced from J.C.

The petition for bail is filed and moved on behalf of the accused.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present. He submits that he has not received C.D.

Without perusal of the C.D. this court is not in a position to allow the prayer for bail.

Accordingly, the same is rejected.

Fix 10.02.2023 for production and report of I.O.

Call for C.D.

Dictd. & corrted. by me

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.
I/C

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.
I/C