

POCSO Case No. 03/2023

Present : Asima Pal, (In Charge),
Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.

Order No.09

23.02.2023

Accused Baridul Sk. has been produced from J.C. and remanded back to J.C.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused on the ground of innocence and stated that no bail application is filed or pending or rejected on any higher Forum.

Perused the petition, record, heard both sides and considered.

Ld. Spl. P.P. raises objection.

Ld. Advocate for the accused submits for releasing the accused on any condition.

The record shows that the Ld. Court rejected bail petition on 10.02.2023 after consulting with the C.D. At this stage, I find no new ground for granting of bail.

Hence, the bail prayer of this accused is hereby rejected.

Fix 04.03.2023 for production and report of I.O.

Dictd. & corrted. by me

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.
I/C

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.
I/C